## CITY OF AUDUBON PARK, KENTUCKY MUNICIPAL ORDER

Series 2020, Number 3

An Order Adopting A New Personnel Policy For The City Of Audubon Park

WHEREAS, the City of Audubon Park repeals all previous and prior Ordinances and Municipal Orders dealing with the City's Personnel Policies and establishes the use of Municipal Orders in lieu of Ordinances involving the City's Personnel Policies (Plans), under the authority KRS 83A.060 (13), and,

WHEREAS, the City wishes to adopt as its Personnel Policies, which is required by KRS 83A.070 (2), the attached document consisting of 99 pages titled "City of Audubon Park Employee Handbook" dated September 8, 2020.

NOW THEREFORE be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Audubon Park, Kentucky as follows:

1. The City hereby adopts the aforesaid Personnel Policies and Procedure Handbook, which is incorporated by reference in its entirety herein, which shall supersede and replace any prior Municipal Order(s) or Ordinances inconsistent with the aforesaid Handbook.

CITY OF AUDUBON PARK, KENTUCKY

Motion to accept this Municipal Order was made by ANDLEW KLUMP
and seconded by BRITTNEY GORTER

Action by the Council:	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Bozeman				
George	//			
Gorter				
Kleier				
Klump	/			
Schwenker				

BY: Tony Williams, Mayor

## ATTEST:

To be a true Municipal Order accepted by the City Council of the City of Audubon Park, Kentucky, and accepted by the Mayor, on this <u>8th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2020.

JANETTE MERCER, City Clerk/Treasurer